TRUST NOTICE Notice is hereby given of the administration of The Carlo E. Cuomo Revocable Living Trust Dated 5/15/2020 & Carlo E. Cuomo, deceased, late of Verona Borough, Alleghenv County, Pennsylvania, settlor and initial trustee of The Carlo E. Cuomo Revocable Living Trust Dated 5/15/2020. Carlo E. Cuomo died on October 1, 2023. All persons having claims against this Trust or Carlo E. Cuomo and al persons indebted to this Trust or to Carlo E. Cuomo, are requested to make a claim or payment without delay to: Daniel J. Cuomo, Successor Trustee c/o Jerome L. Tierney Esquire 10531 Center Highway North Huntingdon. PA 15642